                                                                esd electronics gmbh
             Vahrenwalder Str. 207 • 30165 Hannover • Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-0 • Fax: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-68
CAN-Wiring  CAN-Wiring Notes / Rev 4.7 Page 1 of 18
CAN-Wiring
Guide to Wiring of CAN-Bus Systems
 and Cable Selection

CAN-T-Connector
T-connector,
2 x DSUB9 with socket contacts and
1 x DSUB9 with pin contacts
C.1311.03
Cables
CAN-Cable-SB, 0.3 m
CAN-cable with two DSUB9-connectors
(Grade 3 quality),
1 x socket contact,
1 x pin contact,
single twisted pair,
dimension 2 x 0.22 mm²
C.1322.03
CAN-Cable-SB, 0.5 m C.1322.05
CAN-Cable-SB, 1.0 m  C.1322.10
CAN-Cable-SB, 2.0 m  C.1322.20
CAN-Cable-SB, 3.0 m  C.1322.30
CAN-Cable-SB, 4.0 m  C.1322.40
CAN-Cable-SB, 5.0 m C.1322.50
CAN-Cable-SB, 10.0 m C.1322.99
Order Information
Page 18 of 18 CAN-Wiring Notes / Rev. 4.7 CAN-Wiring
Type Properties Order No.
CAN-Cable-S, 0.3 m (plug)
CAN-cable with 1x DSUB9 plug (Grade 3 quality)
and 3 wire end sleeves,
single twisted pair,
dimension 2 x 0.22 mm²
C.1323.03
CAN-Cable-B, 0.3 m (socket)
CAN-cable with 1x DSUB9 socket (Grade 3 quality)
and 3 wire end sleeves,
single twisted pair,
dimension 2 x 0.22 mm²
C.1323.04
CAN-Cable-BB, customised
length
CAN-cable with two DSUB9-connectors
(Grade 3 quality),
2 x socket contacts,
single twisted pair,
dimension 2 x 0.22 mm²
C.1321.00
CAN-Cable-BB, 1.0 m C.1321.10
CAN-Cable-BB, 2.0 m C.1321.20
CAN-Cable-SS, customised
length
CAN-cable with two DSUB9-connectors
(Grade 3 quality),
2 x pin contacts,
single twisted pair,
dimension 2 x 0.22 mm²
C.1320.00
CAN-Cable-SS, 1.0 m C.1320.10
CAN-Cable-SS, 2.0 m C.1320.20
Table 2: Order information accessories
PDF Manuals
For the availability of the manuals see table below.
Please download the manuals as PDF documents from our esd website https://www.esd.eu for free.